

No. 67469-2-I

IN THE
WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
VS.
DANIEL JAMES MILLER,
Appellant.

~~FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 MAR 16 AM 10:10~~

Table of Contents

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ... 1

ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ... 1-2

I. Statement of the Case ... 2

II. Argument

A. APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF HIS SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL. ... 2-7

(a) Defense Counsel Failed To Move For Severance Of Appellants Trial From His Co-Defendant's Resulting In Prejudicial Evidence Invading The Province Of The Jury. ... 4-7

B. THE COMBINATION OF THE FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY, AND ROBBERY SENTENCES VIOLATE DOUBLE JEOPARDY. ... 7-10

(a) The State Obtained a Conviction and Sentence's For First Degree Burglary; & First Degree Robbery Even Though the Crimes Constituted the Same Criminal Conduct. ... 7-10

C. THE INSTRUCTION ON ACCOMPLICE LIABILITY RELIEVED THE STATE OF ITS BURDEN OF PROVING ALL ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF ALL OFFENSES. ... 10--12

(a) The Jury Instructions on Accomplice Liability Confused the Jury in Relation to All Offenses. ... 10-12

D. THE TRIAL COURTS FAILURE TO DECLARE A MISTRIAL VIOLATED APPELLANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL JURY. ... 12-15

E. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED THE DEFENDANT HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT AND CrR 3.3 WHEN IT GRANTED THE CO-DEFENDANT'S COUNSEL'S MOTION TO CONTINUE THE TRIAL DATE OVER APPELLANT'S OBJECTION. ... 16-18

F. Conclusion ... 18

Table of Authorities

U.S. SUPREME COURT

Albernaz v. United States, 450 U.S. 333, 344, 67 L.Ed.2d 275, 101 S.Ct. 1137 (1981). ... 7

Ball v. U.S., 470 U.S. 856, 862 (1985). ... 7, 9

Barker v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514, 92 S.Ct. 2182, 33 L.Ed.2d 101 (1997). ... 16

Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.S. 299, 304, 52 S.Ct. 100, 76 L.Ed.2d 306 (1932). ... 9

Doggett v. United States, 505 U.S. 647, 112 S.Ct. 2686, 120 L.Ed.2d 520 (1992). ... 16

Green v. United States, 355 U.S. 184, 187-88, 78 S.Ct. 221, 2 L.Ed.2d 199 (1957). ... 8

In Re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 364, 25 L.Ed.2d 3668, 90 S.Ct. 1068 (1979). ... 11

Klopfer v. North Carolina, 386 U.S. 213, 223, 87 S.Ct. 988, 18 L.Ed.2d 1 (1967). ... 16

McMann v. Richardson, 397 U.S. 759, 771 N.14 (1970). ... 3

North Carolina v. Pearce, 295 U.S. 711, 717, 99 S.Ct. 2072, 23 L.Ed.2d 656 (1969). ... 8

Powell v. Alabama, 53 S.Ct. 55, 77 L.Ed. 158 (1932). ... 2

Remmer v. United States, 347 U.S. 227,
229, 74 S.Ct. 450, 98 L.Ed 654 (1954).
... 13, 15

Rutledge v. U.S., 517 U.S. 292, 304
(1996). ... 9

Smith v. Phillips, 455 U.S. 209, 216,
102 S.Ct. 940, 945, 71 L.Ed.2d 78 (1982).
... 13

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668,
687-88, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 2064-65, 80
L.Ed.2d 674 (1984). ... 3

United States v. Dixon, 509 U.S. 688,
696, 113 S.Ct. 2849, 125 L.Ed.2d 556
(1983). ... 8-9

United States v. Gaudin, 515 U.S. 506,
509-510, 115 S.Ct. 2310, 132 L.Ed.2d
444 (1995). ... 11

U.S. v. Lane, 474 U.S. 438, 449 n.12
(1986). ... 5

Whalen v. United States, 445 U.S. 684,
688, 63 L.Ed.2d 715, 100 S.Ct. 1452
(1980). ... 7, 9

Zafiro v. U.S., 506 U.S. 534, 539 (1993).
... 5

U.S. Circuit Court Cases

Dickson v. Sullivan, 849 F.2d 403, 408
(9th Cir. 1988). ... 12

U.S. v. Davidson, 936 F.2d 856, 861
(1991). ... 6

United States v. Fernandez, 892 F.2d
976, 989-91 (11th Cir. 1989), cert.
dismissed, 495 U.S. 944 (1990). ...
5-6

United States v. Keating, 147 F.3d 895,
903 (9th Cir. 1998). ... 12

U.S. v. Necochehea, 986 F.2d 1273, 1281
(9th Cir. 1993). ... 18

U.S. v. Sarkisian, 197 F.3d 96, 976 (9th
Cir. 1999). ... 6

United States v. Randall, 163 F.3d 557,
559 (9th Cir. 1998). ... 13

United States v. Smith, 962 F.2d 923,
9335 (9th Cir. 1992). ... 13

Williams v. Washington, 59 F.3d 673 (7th
Cir. 1995). ... 6-7

State Cases

In Re Davis, 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d
1, 36, (2004). ... 4

State v. Adel, 136 Wn.2d 629, 632, 965
P.2d 1072 (1990). ... 7

State v. Badda, 63 Wn.2d 176, 183, 385
P.2d 859 (1963). ... 18

State v. Balisok, 12 Wn.2d 114, 117,
866 P.2d 631 (1994). ... 14

State v. Briggs, 55 Wn.App. 44, 55-56,
776 P.2d 1347 (1989). ... 14

State v. Calle, 125 Wn.2d 763, 776, 777,
888 P.2d 922 (1995). ... 7-9

State v. Coe, 101 Wn.2d 772, 789, 684
P.2d 668 (1984). ... 18

State v. Cummings, 31 Wn.App. 427, 430,
642 P.2d 415 (1982). ... 14

State v. Gocken, 127 Wn.2d 95, 100, 896
P.2d 1267 (1995). ... 7

State v. Hopson, 113 Wn.2d 273, 284,
778 P.2d 1014 (1989). ... 14

State v. Jones, 117 Wn.App. 721, 725-27,
72 P.3d 1110 (2003), review denied, 151
Wn.2d 1006 (2004). ... 9-10

State v. Lemly, 64 Wn.App. 724, 828 P.2d
587, rev. denied 119 Wn.2d 1025 (1992).
... 16

State v. Pelky, 109 Wn.2d 484, 488, 745
P.2d 354 (1987). ... 10

State v. Stewart, 78 Wn.App. 931, 935,
899 P.2d 128 (1995) aff'd, 130 Wn.2d
351, 922 P.2d 1356 (1996). ... 16

State v. Ralph Vernon G., 90 Wn.App.
16, 20-21, 950 P.2d 971 (1998). ...
17

State v. Womac, 160 Wn.2d 64, 160 P.3d
40 (2007). ... 10

Seattle v. Gellein, 112 Wn.2d 58, 61,
768 P.2d 470 (1989). ... 11

Constitutional Provisions

U.S.C.A. V ... 7

U.S.C.A. VI ... 2, 10, 12, 16, 18

U.S.C.A. XIV ... 2

Wash. Const. Art. I, §9. ... 7

Wash. Const. Art. 1, §22 ... 12, 16-18

Court Rule & Statutes

CrR 3.3. ... 16

CrR 3.3(a). ... 16

CrR 3.3(b)(1)(i). ... 16

CrR 3.3(h). ... 16-17

CrR 4.4(c)(2)(i). ... 4

RAP 9.10 ... 17
